

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3542 OF 2024

In

IN PERSON APPLICATION STAMP NO. 21722 OF 2024

Anita Richard KinnyPETITIONER

V/S

Ronny Robert Jacinto And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (TP) NO. 2 OF 2025

In

Third Party Applications for CC STAMP NO. 80 OF 2023

Anita Richard KinnyPETITIONER

V/S

Ronny Robert Jacinto And OthersRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 10/03/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)